

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

12 22-2MB

DEC 2 2 2003

DEPARTMENT ORDER) TRANSFER OF THE SUPERVISION OF THE No. • 322) RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF THE LUNG CENTER OF THE PHILIPPINES FROM THE PMO-SPECIAL BUILDINGS TO THE DPWH NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION

In the interest of the service, and to ensure a more focus attention of its implementation, the supervision of the Reconstruction Project of the Lung Center of the Philippines (LCP) is hereby transferred from the PMO-Special Buildings to the DPWH National Capital Region.

In this purpose, Engr. Edilberto D. Tayao, in addition to his present duties as Assistant Regional Director, DPWH, NCR, is hereby designated as Project Manager of the Reconstruction Project of the Lung Center of the Philippines (LCP)

This Order supersedes previous issuances to the contrary and shall take effect immediately.

FLORANTE SORIOUEZ
Acting Secretary

~ . • •)